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Millard North
(M) 12 0 18 68 42 62 16 62 28 0 46 34 46 66 18 58 52 628 1

Lincoln East (I) 38 0 0 10 0 0 50 18 0 0 0 14 18 14 12 14 16 204 2
Bellevue East

(C) 26 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 20 0 0 88 3

Pius X (E) 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 12 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 60 4
Norris High
School (D) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 10 14 0 14 0 0 58 5

Marian (Q) 0 0 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 5
Lincoln

Southeast
Speech (J)

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 58 5

Bennington (O) 0 0 14 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 50 8
Lincoln

Southwest (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 10 18 0 48 9

Raymond
Central (P) 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 28 10

Wisner-Pilger (F) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 11
Millard South

(N) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 10 26 11

Papillion-LaVista
(B) 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 13
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
C105 Bellevue East Jaylen Epting 4 5 5 14 3.600000  0.65 15
C106 Bellevue East Zaheirra Gilliard 2 2 1 5 3.690476  2.00 3
C107 Bellevue East Chloe Fisicaro 2 1 1 4 3.523810  2.50 1
C109 Bellevue East Geremy Piele 3 4 3 10 3.333333  0.92 9
C110 Bellevue East Anthony Schultz 5 6 6 17 3.200000  0.53 16
E108 Pius X Thomas Subiabre 4 6 4 14 3.023810  0.67 14
E109 Pius X Ava McCoy 4 4 4 12 3.088889  0.75 11
I131 Lincoln East Prairie Brolhorst 1 5 3 9 3.166667  1.53 7
I132 Lincoln East Harper Allen 3 2 1 6 3.452381  1.83 4
I133 Lincoln East Hailey Bayne 5 2 3 10 3.133333  1.03 8
I134 Lincoln East Ethan Hanway 6 5 6 17 3.309524  0.53 17
I135 Lincoln East Aderha Leypoldt 1 1 2 4 3.547619  2.50 2
J110 Lincoln Southeast Speech Julia Johnson 1 3 2 6 3.619048  1.83 5
M172 Millard North Eliese Ueding 3 4 5 12 3.153846  0.78 12
M174 Millard North Jacob Reason 2 3 2 7 4.066667  1.33 6
M175 Millard North Faith Withers 5 1 4 10 3.358974  1.45 10
M179 Millard North Callie Menke 6 3 5 14 2.743590  0.70 13
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Entertainment Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
E115 Pius X Bridget Nickman 3 2 3 8 2.444444  1.17 3
M192 Millard North Martina Perversi 2 3 2 7 2.555556  1.33 2
O114 Bennington Gracelynn Bryant 4 4 4 12 2.000000  0.75 4
Q105 Marian Madeleine Smith 1 1 1 3 3.000000  3.00 1
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
D104 Norris High School Brooklyn Ivy 5 3 3 11 3.833333  0.87 11
D106 Norris High School Jade Chauza 6 6 6 18 3.645833  0.50 18
E102 Pius X Cate Barry 5 4 4 13 3.960784  0.70 15
E103 Pius X Xavier McArthur 7 5 5 17 2.812500  0.54 17
I104 Lincoln East Akash Nooka 1 2 3 6 3.882353  1.83 3
I106 Lincoln East Vanessa Garcia 4 4 5 13 3.755556  0.70 13
I107 Lincoln East Ella Terwilliger 1 6 2 9 3.577778  1.67 7
I108 Lincoln East Sree Muthu 3 6 4 13 3.690476  0.75 12
M105 Millard North Sushanth Bodduluri 3 5 5 13 3.941176  0.73 14
M109 Millard North Jerry Kappuzha 2 2 6 10 3.511111  1.17 8
M111 Millard North Riya Pawar 5 3 2 10 3.666667  1.03 9
M114 Millard North Reema Guda 3 2 1 6 3.875000  1.83 2
M117 Millard North Viraj Nain 1 1 1 3 4.208333  3.00 1
M118 Millard North John Allen 4 5 6 15 3.843137  0.62 16
M120 Millard North Suvan Kallepalli 2 1 4 7 3.941176  1.75 5
M121 Millard North Sanjith Kotaru 2 4 1 7 3.833333  1.75 4
M122 Millard North Marin Omalley 4 1 3 8 3.354167  1.58 6
O101 Bennington Logan Frost 7 7 7 21 3.518519  0.43 19
P103 Raymond Central Heather Lange 6 3 2 11 3.568627  1.00 10
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
C111 Bellevue East Lucien Watson 2 2 2 6 3.711111  1.50 3
E110 Pius X Jazmin Schwickerath 6 3 5 14 3.333333  0.70 15
E111 Pius X Sean Rodrigo 6 5 6 17 3.288889  0.53 18
E113 Pius X Ayden Arndt 5 4 4 13 3.488889 W 0.70 13
F102 Wisner-Pilger Jose Ramirez 5 6 6 17 3.288889 W 0.53 17
I138 Lincoln East Mac Vaverka 2 5 2 9 3.222222  1.20 8
I139 Lincoln East Annabeth Schubert 2 3 4 9 3.911111  1.08 10
I140 Lincoln East Tabi Andersson 4 6 2 12 3.777778  0.92 11
M181 Millard North Julia Clausen 1 1 1 3 3.755556  3.00 1
M182 Millard North Katryna Boelter 4 1 3 8 3.733333  1.58 6
M184 Millard North Devin Neville 5 5 3 13 3.488889  0.73 14
M185 Millard North Arjun Anugole 3 4 1 8 3.444444  1.58 5
M188 Millard North Sadie Hugelman 4 3 6 13 3.111111  0.75 12
M190 Millard North Anirvin Kotaru 3 2 4 9 3.311111  1.08 9
N107 Millard South Emily Carter 6 6 5 17 3.066667  0.53 16
O113 Bennington Kesin Chipperfield 3 4 1 8 3.888889  1.58 7
P106 Raymond Central Olivia Nelson 1 1 5 7 3.755556  2.20 4
Q105 Marian Madeleine Smith 1 2 3 6 3.422222  1.83 2
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A111 Lincoln Southwest Murslen Mudhafar 3 3 3 9 3.288889  1.00 10
A113 Lincoln Southwest Samantha Hobelman 1 4 1 6 3.600000  2.25 7
B102 Papillion-LaVista Analise Erlbacher 1 3 2 6 3.384615  1.83 6
B103 Papillion-LaVista Ava Buggi 5 3 4 12 3.355556  0.78 19
G103 Lincoln High Julia Holt 3 1 5 9 3.644444  1.53 13
I123 Lincoln East Presley Kosmicki 2 4 4 10 3.333333  1.00 15
I125 Lincoln East Trevor Nash 4 4 6 14 3.466667  0.67 22
I126 Lincoln East Nang Lian 6 6 5 17 3.476190  0.53 29
I127 Lincoln East Korben Ockander 3 3 2 8 3.666667  1.17 9
I128 Lincoln East Lucas Van Cleaf 3 6 6 15 3.288889  0.67 24
I129 Lincoln East Taylor Alfred 4 2 3 9 3.857143  1.08 14
I130 Lincoln East Jenna Smith 4 4 3 11 3.133333  0.83 17
K106 Norfolk Senior H.S. Nishyia Ponniah 4 6 2 12 3.452381  0.92 20
M152 Millard North Grace Peng 2 1 1 4 3.595238  2.50 3
M154 Millard North Isabella Preister 2 2 5 9 3.622222  1.20 12
M155 Millard North Adithi Deeduvanu 1 1 1 3 3.866667  3.00 1
M157 Millard North Aman Andukuri 5 5 5 15 3.444444  0.60 26
M158 Millard North Rohan Yalamanchili 5 2 1 8 3.309524  1.70 8
M159 Millard North Cali Wisdom 1 2 1 4 3.714286  2.50 4
M160 Millard North Neil Prasanth 2 1 2 5 3.644444  2.00 5
M161 Millard North Shreya Pradhan 4 5 6 15 2.690476  0.62 23
M164 Millard North Emmalee Smith 5 6 4 15 3.333333  0.62 25
M166 Millard North Tanisha Phulari 1 1 2 4 3.119048  2.50 2
M169 Millard North Nina Martinez 6 5 6 17 2.809524  0.53 28
N103 Millard South Tyla Robinson 5 4 5 14 3.357143  0.65 21
N104 Millard South Breckin Lukehart 6 2 4 12 3.200000  0.92 18
N105 Millard South Tierra Robinson 6 5 4 15 3.476190  0.62 27
N106 Millard South Ben Schilmoeller 3 3 3 9 3.288889  1.00 10
Q104 Marian Brianna Sedlak 2 5 3 10 3.644444  1.03 16
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
F102 Wisner-Pilger Jose Ramirez 6 4 4 14 3.333333  0.67 8
I111 Lincoln East Eva Gronewold 3 2 2 7 3.642857  1.33 4
I112 Lincoln East Ella Swank 2 1 1 4 4.000000  2.50 3
I113 Lincoln East Kalen Cullan 1 1 2 4 3.333333  2.50 1
K102 Norfolk Senior H.S. Ava Wiedeman 5 5 5 15 2.794872  0.60 9
M124 Millard North Adam Ebke 1 2 1 4 3.538462  2.50 2
M125 Millard North Trinity Nunamaker 4 6 5 15 3.266667  0.62 10
M127 Millard North Cara Woodrich 5 5 6 16 2.904762  0.57 11
O102 Bennington Addison Thornburg 2 3 3 8 3.282051  1.17 5
O103 Bennington Godiva Kekeh 3 3 4 10 3.380952  0.92 6
P104 Raymond Central Danielle Lauritzen 4 4 3 11 2.750000  0.83 7
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Original Oratory

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A108 Lincoln Southwest Kaitlyn Blum 6 6 5 17 3.200000  0.53 17
A109 Lincoln Southwest Nedal Khamis 4 4 3 11 3.688889  0.83 11
I114 Lincoln East Campbell Cullan 2 5 5 12 3.200000  0.90 12
I116 Lincoln East Hannah Tang 3 4 3 10 3.400000  0.92 9
I117 Lincoln East Leo Goldberg 1 4 4 9 3.000000  1.50 6
I119 Lincoln East Isabella Razdan 2 3 4 9 3.666667  1.08 7
I121 Lincoln East Lily Okelberry 4 1 4 9 3.911111  1.50 8
M114 Millard North Reema Guda 1 1 1 3 3.622222  3.00 1
M133 Millard North Bailey Minturn 4 5 3 12 3.777778  0.78 13
M134 Millard North Addison Hughes 5 5 6 16 3.133333  0.57 16
M135 Millard North Vanshikha Sabbi 3 2 2 7 3.377778  1.33 3
M136 Millard North Yara Omar 3 3 5 11 3.533333  0.87 10
M141 Millard North Keerthna Nair 1 2 2 5 3.688889  2.00 2
M142 Millard North Mansi Singh 5 6 1 12 3.933333  1.37 14
M144 Millard North Hansika Amudalapalli 2 3 2 7 3.622222  1.33 4
M147 Millard North Arehant Arun 6 1 1 8 3.488889  2.17 5
O105 Bennington Johnna Pick 5 2 6 13 3.400000  0.87 15
P104 Raymond Central Danielle Lauritzen 6 6 6 18 3.355556  0.50 18
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A107 Lincoln Southwest Madison Ramey 3 5 2 10 3.288889  1.03 8
C101 Bellevue East Sydnee Wenninghoff 6 2 5 13 3.142857  0.87 14
C102 Bellevue East Elijah Bullie 2 1 3 6 3.547619  1.83 3
D107 Norris High School Elisia Frey 5 5 4 14 3.025641  0.65 15
D108 Norris High School Zach Faz 1 3 1 5 3.711111  2.33 1
E106 Pius X Ava Hoffschneider 3 1 2 6 3.738095  1.83 5
H102 Bellevue West Eme Starbuck 5 3 4 12 3.128205  0.78 12
H106 Bellevue West Nolan Flanigan 1 4 5 10 3.404762  1.45 9
J111 Lincoln Southeast Speech Krystle Nelson 5 6 5 16 2.880952  0.57 16
J112 Lincoln Southeast Speech Marielle Hinrichs 3 2 1 6 3.615385  1.83 4
M103 Millard North Isa Luzarraga 2 1 2 5 3.714286  2.00 2
M173 Millard North Samuel Wang 1 4 3 8 3.333333  1.58 7
M176 Millard North Gracelyn Wingett 4 3 4 11 3.355556  0.83 10
M177 Millard North Saketh Maddipati 2 4 1 7 3.714286  1.75 6
M178 Millard North Manali Mukherjee 4 5 3 12 3.377778  0.78 13
N102 Millard South Taylor Petersen 4 2 6 12 3.095238  0.92 11
O108 Bennington Macy Petersen 6 6 6 18 3.000000  0.50 17
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims All

ranks
Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Head
to

head
Recips Prelim

result1 2 3

E106 Pius X Ava Hoffschneider and Ryan
Hoffschneider 2 2 1 5 2.166667  2.00 2

F106 Wisner-Pilger Bryant Peck and Rockney Peck 3 3 3 9 1.500000  1.00 3

J116 Lincoln Southeast
Speech Eliza Moss and Ksenia Gevorkova 1 1 2 4 2.333333  2.50 1
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Entertainment Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
B106 Papillion-LaVista Liam Wachter 3 4 3 10 3.958333  0.92 10
C102 Bellevue East Elijah Bullie 1 1 4 6 3.500000  2.25 3
E114 Pius X Patricia Parish 1 5 3 9 3.911111  1.53 8
E116 Pius X Ly Pham 3 6 5 14 3.687500  0.70 12
E117 Pius X Joey Welty 6 3 2 11 3.770833  1.00 11
F104 Wisner-Pilger Olivia Keller 2 3 2 7 4.037037  1.33 5
F105 Wisner-Pilger Kaci Baier 4 2 2 8 3.375000  1.25 7
H108 Bellevue West Nathan Vigneur 5 6 6 17 3.520833  0.53 18
J114 Lincoln Southeast Speech Giselle Orellana 7 5 4 16 3.458333  0.59 17
J115 Lincoln Southeast Speech Megann Timm 6 3 6 15 3.541667  0.67 16
K108 Norfolk Senior H.S. Richie Martin 5 4 5 14 3.777778  0.65 13
L101 Crete High School Kenny Le 4 5 6 15 3.250000  0.62 14
M113 Millard North Swayam Kontamwar 1 1 5 7 3.711111  2.20 4
M130 Millard North Noah Christensen 2 2 1 5 4.354167  2.00 2
M140 Millard North Kaydence Rangel 5 6 4 15 3.470588  0.62 15
M194 Millard North Katya Reason 4 2 1 7 4.145833  1.75 6
P109 Raymond Central Danny Jackson 6 7 7 20 3.470588  0.45 19
P110 Raymond Central Rosalie Tvrdy 3 4 3 10 3.392157  0.92 9
Q106 Marian Callie Cavanaugh 2 1 1 4 3.833333  2.50 1
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A105 Lincoln Southwest Nathan Warjri 5 2 3 10 3.875000  1.03 10
A106 Lincoln Southwest Amelia Schwensen 3 1 1 5 4.020833  2.33 3
D103 Norris High School Gionna Weber 2 3 1 6 3.823529  1.83 7
D105 Norris High School Noah Niemeyer 1 3 1 5 4.208333  2.33 6
F101 Wisner-Pilger Aidan Sateren 6 5 6 17 3.333333  0.53 22
G101 Lincoln High Ian Burbach 6 7 6 19 3.685185  0.48 24
I102 Lincoln East Ealynn Hsu 2 1 2 5 4.098039  2.00 5
I103 Lincoln East Kane Maly 4 5 4 13 3.823529  0.70 17
I105 Lincoln East Saket Reddy 4 1 3 8 3.937500  1.58 8
J102 Lincoln Southeast Speech Adam Algahimi 1 2 2 5 4.041667  2.00 4
L101 Crete High School Kenny Le 6 6 6 18 2.888889  0.50 23
L102 Crete High School Miguel Guiza 7 6 7 20 3.611111  0.45 25
L103 Crete High School Jackson Finner 5 6 5 16 3.466667  0.57 21
L107 Crete High School Alejandra Guiza 7 7 7 21 3.259259  0.43 26
M106 Millard North Samarth Sanketh 4 2 4 10 3.833333  1.00 9
M107 Millard North Kenny Zhu 1 2 1 4 4.215686  2.50 2
M108 Millard North Sneha Selvaraj 5 4 5 14 3.352941  0.65 18
M110 Millard North Anjali Jayan 6 3 2 11 3.854167  1.00 14
M112 Millard North Suhas Gudaru 3 4 3 10 3.882353  0.92 11
M113 Millard North Swayam Kontamwar 2 5 5 12 4.074074  0.90 16
M115 Millard North Vikram Menon 3 3 4 10 4.092593  0.92 13
M116 Millard North Aanya Mishra 3 4 5 12 3.812500  0.78 15
M119 Millard North Gupil Kodali 2 5 3 10 3.925926  1.03 12
M123 Millard North Richard Xu 1 1 2 4 4.104167  2.50 1
P101 Raymond Central Eleanah Enevoldsen 4 4 6 14 3.625000  0.67 19
P102 Raymond Central Faith Johnson 5 6 4 15 3.431373  0.62 20
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
D108 Norris High School Zach Faz 2 1 1 4 3.242424  2.50 4
E104 Pius X Ziyal McArthur 5 3 3 11 2.666667  0.87 13
E112 Pius X Stephanie Heimbrecht 2 4 5 11 2.916667  0.95 15
F103 Wisner-Pilger McKenna Slonecker 4 4 5 13 2.515152  0.70 18
G101 Lincoln High Ian Burbach 3 5 3 11 2.515152  0.87 11
I136 Lincoln East Luke Buss 3 5 4 12 2.633333  0.78 17
I137 Lincoln East McKellan Clarke 2 1 1 4 3.000000  2.50 2
J113 Lincoln Southeast Speech Ren Lyons 3 2 2 7 3.166667  1.33 7
K107 Norfolk Senior H.S. Noah Janke 4 3 4 11 2.722222  0.83 14
M180 Millard North Adithya Vinod 1 1 2 4 3.027778  2.50 3
M183 Millard North Sloane Dulany 1 1 1 3 3.484848  3.00 1
M189 Millard North Srilaasya Neduunori 1 2 1 4 3.272727  2.50 5
M191 Millard North Caden Whelan 3 2 4 9 3.000000  1.08 9
N108 Millard South Nick Collins 4 4 3 11 2.606061  0.83 12
N111 Millard South James Thomson 4 5 5 14 2.944444  0.65 19
O110 Bennington Katrina Liffring 5 3 2 10 2.472222  1.03 10
O111 Bennington Parker Long 2 2 3 7 2.888889  1.33 6
O112 Bennington Wren Larson 5 4 2 11 2.939394  0.95 16
Q106 Marian Callie Cavanaugh 1 3 4 8 3.060606  1.58 8
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A105 Lincoln Southwest Nathan Warjri 3 5 5 13 3.523810  0.73 24
A112 Lincoln Southwest Lily Mook 6 4 3 13 3.071429  0.75 23
B104 Papillion-LaVista Emily Wood 6 4 4 14 3.214286  0.67 27
B105 Papillion-LaVista Cassandra Richerson 5 5 5 15 3.476190  0.60 30
C104 Bellevue East Ella Benson 4 2 4 10 3.023810  1.00 17
D101 Norris High School Josie Ivy 2 3 3 8 3.428571  1.17 14
E101 Pius X Kathleen Nguyen 2 2 2 6 3.128205  1.50 7
E106 Pius X Ava Hoffschneider 5 2 3 10 3.622222  1.03 18
E107 Pius X Ryan Hoffschneider 2 3 2 7 3.976190  1.33 11
H101 Bellevue West Madison O'Leary 4 6 6 16 3.166667  0.58 33
H104 Bellevue West Ashlee Leighty 2 5 1 8 3.309524  1.70 12
I122 Lincoln East Kenzie Jurrens 6 6 2 14 3.288889  0.83 28
I124 Lincoln East Kyana Le 2 1 1 4 3.285714  2.50 2
J102 Lincoln Southeast Speech Adam Algahimi 4 4 3 11 3.600000  0.83 21
J109 Lincoln Southeast Speech Alivia Neater 4 6 5 15 3.666667  0.62 31
K104 Norfolk Senior H.S. Pareena Ponniah 3 4 2 9 2.861111  1.08 15
K105 Norfolk Senior H.S. Erin Eisenbraun 5 3 6 14 3.111111  0.70 25
L106 Crete High School Miguel Guiza 5 6 6 17 3.476190  0.53 34
M101 Millard North Sanika Navalkar 4 2 1 7 3.422222  1.75 9
M131 Millard North Arjun Ramesh 1 1 3 5 3.785714  2.33 6
M132 Millard North Pranavi Athota 3 1 1 5 3.690476  2.33 5
M151 Millard North Rohini Mitra 5 5 4 14 3.200000  0.65 26
M153 Millard North Ria Boob 4 3 4 11 2.880952  0.83 19
M156 Millard North Shreeya Shapkota 1 3 2 6 3.380952  1.83 8
M162 Millard North Lila Mock 1 1 5 7 3.743590  2.20 10
M163 Millard North Shruti Agrawal 3 2 4 9 3.422222  1.08 16
M165 Millard North Deeksha Sridher 1 1 1 3 3.785714  3.00 1
M167 Millard North Stuti Jain 1 1 2 4 3.428571  2.50 3
M168 Millard North Himaja Mallipudi 2 4 5 11 3.153846  0.95 20
M170 Millard North Tanvi Vanguru 3 5 4 12 3.333333  0.78 22

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2020 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
M171 Millard North Zaina Nasser 3 2 3 8 3.377778  1.17 13
O106 Bennington Hailey Roop 5 4 6 15 3.285714  0.62 29
O107 Bennington Selah Ryan 6 5 5 16 3.111111  0.57 32
P106 Raymond Central Olivia Nelson 1 3 1 5 3.190476  2.33 4

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2020 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A107 Lincoln Southwest Madison Ramey 1 1 1 3 3.761905  3.00 1
B101 Papillion-LaVista Olivia Bessey 2 3 4 9 3.404762  1.08 7
C102 Bellevue East Elijah Bullie 1 1 2 4 3.800000  2.50 3
D105 Norris High School Noah Niemeyer 5 2 3 10 3.155556  1.03 8
D107 Norris High School Elisia Frey 2 4 2 8 3.714286  1.25 6
E104 Pius X Ziyal McArthur 6 4 6 16 3.000000  0.58 16
H101 Bellevue West Madison O'Leary 4 6 4 14 2.976190  0.67 13
I109 Lincoln East Celeste Cruz Rivera 1 2 2 5 3.666667  2.00 4
I110 Lincoln East Zamira Salgado Rivera 3 2 5 10 3.404762  1.03 9
J104 Lincoln Southeast Speech Elaine Kugler 5 4 3 12 3.200000  0.78 11
J105 Lincoln Southeast Speech Cyrus Zgud 4 3 5 12 3.214286  0.78 12
K101 Norfolk Senior H.S. Tessa Dobbertin 5 5 4 14 3.138889  0.65 14
L104 Crete High School Kiarra Corning 6 6 6 18 2.755556  0.50 17
M126 Millard North Wendy Kanmogne 2 1 1 4 3.666667  2.50 2
N102 Millard South Taylor Petersen 3 3 1 7 3.523810  1.67 5
O104 Bennington Nia Kaufmann 3 5 3 11 3.357143  0.87 10
Q101 Marian Amanda Hingorani 4 5 5 14 3.166667  0.65 15
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Original Oratory

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A106 Lincoln Southwest Amelia Schwensen 1 3 1 5 3.416667  2.33 6
A110 Lincoln Southwest Emely Chairez 4 4 3 11 3.128205  0.83 24
C101 Bellevue East Sydnee Wenninghoff 3 1 2 6 3.642857  1.83 8
E105 Pius X Cecilia Nickman 2 1 5 8 3.153846  1.70 14
H102 Bellevue West Eme Starbuck 4 1 4 9 3.238095  1.50 19
H103 Bellevue West Kaitlyn Thomas 2 4 2 8 3.820513  1.25 18
I102 Lincoln East Ealynn Hsu 3 2 3 8 3.428571  1.17 16
I115 Lincoln East Rimi Bhoopalam 2 1 1 4 3.547619  2.50 3
I118 Lincoln East Lyndi Weber 5 2 2 9 3.307692  1.20 20
I120 Lincoln East Ben Morgan 4 3 5 12 2.916667  0.78 26
J106 Lincoln Southeast Speech Isabella Lecher 5 4 4 13 2.743590  0.70 29
J107 Lincoln Southeast Speech Marshall Lanka 5 5 5 15 2.857143  0.60 33
K103 Norfolk Senior H.S. Miguel Gonzalez 4 5 5 14 3.288889  0.65 32
L103 Crete High School Jackson Finner 5 5 6 16 2.904762  0.57 34
L105 Crete High School Alejandra Guiza 6 6 4 16 3.095238  0.58 35
M107 Millard North Kenny Zhu 2 1 2 5 3.358974  2.00 5
M108 Millard North Sneha Selvaraj 1 5 4 10 3.487179  1.45 23
M110 Millard North Anjali Jayan 3 2 1 6 3.794872  1.83 9
M115 Millard North Vikram Menon 2 3 3 8 3.619048  1.17 17
M116 Millard North Aanya Mishra 4 3 3 10 3.355556  0.92 22
M119 Millard North Gupil Kodali 4 5 5 14 3.205128  0.65 31
M129 Millard North Keshava Adidam 4 5 3 12 2.861111  0.78 25
M130 Millard North Noah Christensen 1 2 4 7 3.380952  1.75 11
M131 Millard North Arjun Ramesh 1 1 1 3 3.410256  3.00 1
M132 Millard North Pranavi Athota 2 4 2 8 3.222222  1.25 15
M137 Millard North Haiven Ashton 1 2 3 6 3.194444  1.83 7
M138 Millard North Archanaa Srinivas 3 2 2 7 3.428571  1.33 12
M139 Millard North Yazeed Abayazid 2 2 1 5 3.250000  2.00 4
M140 Millard North Kaydence Rangel 5 3 4 12 2.948718  0.78 27
M143 Millard North Chethana Deeduvanu 3 3 3 9 3.512821  1.00 21
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Original Oratory

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
M145 Millard North Bhuvan Kancharla 6 5 6 17 3.166667  0.53 37
M146 Millard North Akhil Ganti 1 1 1 3 3.564103  3.00 2
M148 Millard North Mahalakshmi Vodnala 5 4 4 13 2.897436  0.70 30
M149 Millard North Bridget Neville 1 4 2 7 3.380952 W 1.75 10
M150 Millard North Mahika Kanchanam 3 3 1 7 3.642857  1.67 13
P101 Raymond Central Eleanah Enevoldsen 6 6 6 18 2.755556  0.50 38
P102 Raymond Central Faith Johnson 5 6 6 17 3.071429  0.53 36
Q102 Marian Emily Salzman 3 4 5 12 3.309524  0.78 28
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Program Oral Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A101 Lincoln Southwest Tianna Cleary 3 4 2 9 3.500000  1.08 10
A102 Lincoln Southwest Joanita Mensah 1 4 4 9 2.916667  1.50 9
A103 Lincoln Southwest Kenzie Mattox 5 4 5 14 2.611111  0.65 13
A104 Lincoln Southwest Milana Sherman 2 3 4 9 2.805556  1.08 8
C101 Bellevue East Sydnee Wenninghoff 5 5 4 14 2.416667  0.65 12
D101 Norris High School Josie Ivy 4 1 3 8 3.000000  1.58 7
D102 Norris High School Miranda Davis 4 5 5 14 3.083333  0.65 14
E101 Pius X Kathleen Nguyen 2 2 2 6 3.138889  1.50 4
I101 Lincoln East Truman Thompson 3 3 1 7 3.138889  1.67 5
J101 Lincoln Southeast Speech Summer Wardyn 5 5 5 15 2.861111  0.60 15
M101 Millard North Sanika Navalkar 4 3 3 10 3.333333  0.92 11
M102 Millard North Pranay Mathur 1 1 1 3 3.111111  3.00 1
M103 Millard North Isa Luzarraga 3 1 2 6 2.944444  1.83 3
M104 Millard North Sydney Kwasa 1 2 1 4 2.861111  2.50 2
N101 Millard South Bre Grandstaff 2 2 3 7 3.277778  1.33 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Dramatic Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M15 D2 I7 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

I132 Harper Allen Lincoln East 1 1 2 4  2.50 6 3.452381 1
I135 Aderha Leypoldt Lincoln East 2 2 1 5  2.00 4 3.547619 2
C107 Chloe Fisicaro Bellevue East 3 6 3 12 3 0.83 4 3.523810 3
J110 Julia Johnson Lincoln Southeast Speech 4 4 4 12 4 0.75 6 3.619048 4
M174 Jacob Reason Millard North 5 5 5 15 5 0.60 7 4.066667 5
C106 Zaheirra Gilliard Bellevue East 6 3 6 15 6 0.67 5 3.690476 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Duo Interpretation

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Entertainment Speaking

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Extemporaneous Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team J3 M16 O4 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M120 Suvan Kallepalli Millard North 1 3 1 5 1 2.33 7 3.941176 1
M114 Reema Guda Millard North 2 1 2 5 2 2.00 6 3.875000 2
M122 Marin Omalley Millard North 6 2 3 11  1.00 8 3.354167 3
M117 Viraj Nain Millard North 3 5 4 12  0.78 3 4.208333 4
M121 Sanjith Kotaru Millard North 4 4 6 14  0.67 7 3.833333 5
I104 Akash Nooka Lincoln East 5 6 5 16  0.57 6 3.882353 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Humorous Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M4 M18 E4 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

Q105 Madeleine Smith Marian 1 3 2 6  1.83 6 3.422222 1
P106 Olivia Nelson Raymond Central 2 1 4 7  1.75 7 3.755556 2
M181 Julia Clausen Millard North 5 2 1 8  1.70 3 3.755556 3
M185 Arjun Anugole Millard North 3 4 3 10  0.92 8 3.444444 4
M182 Katryna Boelter Millard North 4 6 5 15  0.62 8 3.733333 5
C111 Lucien Watson Bellevue East 6 5 6 17  0.53 6 3.711111 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Informative Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team I5 O1 I8 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M155 Adithi Deeduvanu Millard North 1 2 2 5  2.00 3 3.866667 1
B102 Analise Erlbacher Papillion-LaVista 3 1 4 8 2 1.58 6 3.384615 2
M152 Grace Peng Millard North 4 3 1 8 3 1.58 4 3.595238 3
M166 Tanisha Phulari Millard North 2 4 3 9  1.08 4 3.119048 4
M159 Cali Wisdom Millard North 5 6 5 16  0.57 4 3.714286 5
M160 Neil Prasanth Millard North 6 5 6 17  0.53 5 3.644444 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M3 E7 M17 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

I111 Eva Gronewold Lincoln East 1 1 1 3  3.00 7 3.642857 1
I112 Ella Swank Lincoln East 5 2 2 9  1.20 4 4.000000 2
M124 Adam Ebke Millard North 3 3 4 10  0.92 4 3.538462 3
O102 Addison Thornburg Bennington 2 4 5 11  0.95 8 3.282051 4
I113 Kalen Cullan Lincoln East 4 5 3 12  0.78 4 3.333333 5
O103 Godiva Kekeh Bennington 6 6 6 18  0.50 10 3.380952 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Novice Original Oratory

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team J4 I6 M5 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M114 Reema Guda Millard North 1 1 1 3  3.00 3 3.622222 1
I117 Leo Goldberg Lincoln East 2 2 3 7  1.33 9 3.000000 2
M135 Vanshikha Sabbi Millard North 3 6 2 11  1.00 7 3.377778 3
M141 Keerthna Nair Millard North 6 3 5 14  0.70 5 3.688889 4
M147 Arehant Arun Millard North 4 4 6 14  0.67 8 3.488889 5
M144 Hansika Amudalapalli Millard North 5 5 4 14  0.65 7 3.622222 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Dramatic Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team G1 F1 H1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

D108 Zach Faz Norris High School 1 1 1 3  3.00 5 3.711111 1
M103 Isa Luzarraga Millard North 2 2 2 6  1.50 5 3.714286 2
C102 Elijah Bullie Bellevue East 3 3 3 9  1.00 6 3.547619 3
J112 Marielle Hinrichs Lincoln Southeast Speech 4 4 4 12  0.75 6 3.615385 4
E106 Ava Hoffschneider Pius X 5 5 6 16  0.57 6 3.738095 5
M177 Saketh Maddipati Millard North 6 6 5 17  0.53 7 3.714286 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Duo Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team A3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp.
Avg.
Rank

Place

E106 Ava Hoffschneider and Ryan
Hoffschneider Pius X 1 1  1.00 5 2.166667 1

J116 Eliza Moss and Ksenia Gevorkova Lincoln Southeast
Speech 2 2  0.50 4 2.333333 2

F106 Bryant Peck and Rockney Peck Wisner-Pilger 3 3  0.33 9 1.500000 3
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Entertainment Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team P2 A2 B1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M130 Noah Christensen Millard North 2 3 1 6  1.83 5 4.354167 1
Q106 Callie Cavanaugh Marian 1 1 5 7 2 2.20 4 3.833333 2
C102 Elijah Bullie Bellevue East 3 2 2 7 3 1.33 6 3.500000 3
M194 Katya Reason Millard North 4 4 4 12  0.75 7 4.145833 4
M113 Swayam Kontamwar Millard North 5 5 3 13  0.73 7 3.711111 5
F104 Olivia Keller Wisner-Pilger 6 6 6 18  0.50 7 4.037037 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Extemporaneous Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team N1 Q2 E1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

A106 Amelia Schwensen Lincoln Southwest 2 2 1 5  2.00 5 4.020833 1
M107 Kenny Zhu Millard North 3 3 2 8  1.17 4 4.215686 2
M123 Richard Xu Millard North 1 4 4 9  1.50 4 4.104167 3
I102 Ealynn Hsu Lincoln East 5 1 6 12  1.37 5 4.098039 4
J102 Adam Algahimi Lincoln Southeast Speech 4 6 3 13  0.75 5 4.041667 5
D105 Noah Niemeyer Norris High School 6 5 5 16  0.57 5 4.208333 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Humorous Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team K1 L1 C2 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M180 Adithya Vinod Millard North 4 1 1 6 1 2.25 4 3.027778 1
I137 McKellan Clarke Lincoln East 2 2 2 6 2 1.50 4 3.000000 2
M183 Sloane Dulany Millard North 1 3 3 7  1.67 3 3.484848 3
D108 Zach Faz Norris High School 5 4 4 13  0.70 4 3.242424 4
O111 Parker Long Bennington 3 6 6 15  0.67 7 2.888889 5
M189 Srilaasya Neduunori Millard North 6 5 5 16  0.57 4 3.272727 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Informative Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team E3 I4 M9 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M132 Pranavi Athota Millard North 2 2 1 5  2.00 5 3.690476 1
M131 Arjun Ramesh Millard North 1 4 3 8  1.58 5 3.785714 2
M167 Stuti Jain Millard North 4 5 2 11  0.95 4 3.428571 3
I124 Kyana Le Lincoln East 6 1 5 12  1.37 4 3.285714 4
M165 Deeksha Sridher Millard North 3 6 4 13  0.75 3 3.785714 5
P106 Olivia Nelson Raymond Central 5 3 6 14  0.70 5 3.190476 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team B2 L2 K2 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

C102 Elijah Bullie Bellevue East 1 3 1 5 1 2.33 4 3.800000 1
M126 Wendy Kanmogne Millard North 2 1 2 5 2 2.00 4 3.666667 2
N102 Taylor Petersen Millard South 5 2 6 13  0.87 7 3.523810 3
D107 Elisia Frey Norris High School 6 4 3 13 4 0.75 8 3.714286 4
I109 Celeste Cruz Rivera Lincoln East 3 6 4 13 5 0.75 5 3.666667 5
A107 Madison Ramey Lincoln Southwest 4 5 5 14  0.65 3 3.761905 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Original Oratory

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team P1 C1 Q1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M107 Kenny Zhu Millard North 3 1 3 7  1.67 5 3.358974 1
A106 Amelia Schwensen Lincoln Southwest 5 4 1 10 2 1.45 5 3.416667 2
M131 Arjun Ramesh Millard North 6 2 2 10 3 1.17 3 3.410256 3
I115 Rimi Bhoopalam Lincoln East 4 3 4 11  0.83 4 3.547619 4
M139 Yazeed Abayazid Millard North 1 5 6 12  1.37 5 3.250000 5
M146 Akhil Ganti Millard North 2 6 5 13  0.87 3 3.564103 6
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Pius X/Lincoln East Turkey Talk
Varsity Program Oral Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team H2 N2 F3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M102 Pranay Mathur Millard North 1 1 3 5  2.33 3 3.111111 1
M104 Sydney Kwasa Millard North 2 2 4 8 2 1.25 4 2.861111 2
I101 Truman Thompson Lincoln East 3 4 1 8 3 1.58 7 3.138889 3
M103 Isa Luzarraga Millard North 5 3 2 10  1.03 6 2.944444 4
E101 Kathleen Nguyen Pius X 4 6 5 15  0.62 6 3.138889 5
N101 Bre Grandstaff Millard South 6 5 6 17  0.53 7 3.277778 6
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